Parts overview Dual Wire 2.0 Torch System  |  PIN-0136EN Revision: SKSde.20APR16.bp.bp.v4.0.0  |  Subject to change.
SKS Welding Systems GmbH  |  Marie-Curie-Str. 14  |  67661 Kaiserslautern/Germany  |  Tel. +49 6301 7986-0  |  Fax +49 6301 7986-119  |  info@de.sks-welding.com  |  www.sks-welding.com  |  Issued 20.04.2016 Page 1 of 2
 Dual Wire 2.0 Torch System
 Available for all robots with outer cable dress
 High deposition rate
 High welding speed
 Easy cleaning (round gas nozzle)
 Increased durability of the consumables

Dual Wire 2.0
Part-No. 71-8-16
Water flow / return
for cooling jacket
Part-No. 93-11-10
Retaining head or Dual Wire 2.0
torch neck (spare part)
Part-No. 54-5-2-12
Clamping nut for Dual Wire 2.0
retaining head (spare part)
Part-No. 54-5-2-13
Contact tip for
Dual Wire 2.0
Part-No. Material Wire Ø
54-5-7-09S CuCrZr 0.9mm
54-5-7-10S CuCrZr 1.0mm
54-5-7-12S CuCrZr 1.2mm
54-5-7-16S CuCrZr 1.6mm
Gas diffuser ceramic for
Dual Wire 2.0
Part-No. 54-5-20
Cooling jacket for

54-5-72-TR tapered, long, 18mm
Dimensions of gas nozzles
for Dual Wire 2.0
[All measurements in mm]
Part-No. 54-5-72-TF  54-5-72-TR  54-5-82-18-TR  54-5-82-20-TR
Ø in mm 18  18  18  20
Shape tapered  tapered  tapered  Tapered
Length flush  long  long  Long
Type standard  standard  Heavy duty  Heavy duty
Lock nut
for gas nozzle
Part-No. 54-5-70-2
Heavy duty gas nozzle for
Dual Wire 2.0 (replaces -  & )
Part-No. Description
54-5-82-18-TR tapered, long, 18mm
54-5-82-20-TR tapered, long, 20mm
Reamer blade Power Lock
for gas nozzle
Part-No. For gas nozzle
66-18-F 18mm, flush